It is a requirement of the Code that material transactions with related parties (i.e organisations with which the
Board can influence or be influenced by) should be disclosed.  The Board forms Group Accounts with three local
authorities, namely West Dunbartonshire Council, East Dunbartonshire Council and Argyll & Bute Council.
Sums paid by the local authorities to the Board are detailed in Note 14.

DUNBARTONSHIRE AND ARGYLL & BUTE VALUATION JOINT BOARD
ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

  53

Note 17 – Explanation of Prior Year Adjustment

As a result in the changes in Accounting Policy relating to IAS 19 Post Employment Benefits 2012/13 figures
have been restated, please refer to Note 3 Defined Benefit Pension Scheme, pages 44 and 48.  These changes have
had an impact on the 2012/13 Movement in Reserves Statement; Comprehensive Income & Expenditure
Statement

The effects of the restatement on the financial statements are showing below (only those lines that have changed
are shown):

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

 As Previously

Stated
 2012/2013

Amendment

2012/2013

As Restated

2012/2013
 £000 £000 £000

Financing and Investment Income and
Expenditure

26 (110) 136

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

203 (110) 313

Actuarial (gains) or losses on pension fund
assets and liabilities

952 110 842

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

952 110 842

Movement in Reserves Statement – Usable Reserves 2012-13

 As Previously

Stated
 2012/2013

Amendment

2012/2013

As Restated

2012/2013
 £000 £000 £000

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

203 (110) 313

Total Comprehensive Expenditure & Income 203 (110) 313

Adjustments between Accounting basis and
Funding Basis under Regulations

35

110

145

Total Statutory Adjustments 66 110 176

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2012-13

 As Previously

Stated
 2012/2013

Amendment

2012/2013

As Restated

2012/2013
 £000 £000 £000

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

952 110 842

Total Comprehensive Expenditure & Income 952 110 842

Adjustments between Accounting basis and
Funding Basis under Regulations

35

(110)

145

Total Statutory Adjustments 35 (110) 145

DUNBARTONSHIRE AND ARGYLL & BUTE VALUATION JOINT BOARD
ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

  54

Independent auditor’s report to the members of Dunbartonshire and Argyll & Bute Valuation Joint Board
and the Accounts Commission for Scotland

I certify that I have audited the financial statements of Dunbartonshire and Argyll & Bute Valuation Joint Board
for the year ended 31 March 2014 under Part VII of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973. The financial
statements comprise the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement, Movement in Reserves Statement,
Balance Sheet, and Cash-Flow Statement, the related notes and the Statement of Accounting Policies. The